
Bethel (Minn.) (4-2) -vs- Roger Williams (1-2)
3/11/2023 at Auburndale, Fla. (Lake Myrtle Park - 2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Marcus Krupke (1-0)
Loss: Nick Gleason (0-1)
HBP: Marcus Krupke, Aidan Nelson, Kaede Wood
PB: Matt Friesen
 
Start: 3:45 PM   Time: 2:24   Attendance: 79   
Game notes:
- N. Gleason faced 1 batter in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bethel (Minn.) 0 0 5 3 0 0 3 11 14 0
Roger Williams 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 7 2

Bethel (Minn.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Carlsen cf 4 2 1 0 0 2 2
Tommy Friesen dh 3 2 2 1 1 1 0
Noah Wenberg lf 3 2 2 3 2 1 0
Ty Koehn rf 5 1 4 5 0 0 0
    Sam Johnson rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keenan Hodgkin 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
    Brody Schneider ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Nolan Jurgenson 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jordan Krupke 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Caden Christiansen pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Thompson 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Kulseth ss 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Matt Friesen c 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Marcus Krupke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Axberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Nelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 11 14 9 6 7 9

HR: Ty Koehn (1)
SH: Matt Friesen (1)
SF: Tommy Friesen (1)
HBP: Matthew Carlsen (1)

Roger Williams 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Massaro 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Owen Hibbard ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Mike Uriati pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Morin c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Angelo Celli ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aidan Hawley cf 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Sam Weigel dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Chris Balzano 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor Smith ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Ethan Keeney pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Gulino 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christopher Flynn lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Mike Masino ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nick Sheehan 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Matt Falvey rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Alec Lavallee ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick Gleason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MarkAnthony Glickman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zayvier Hartman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Branon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaede Wood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Nichols p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 7 4 2 8 6

2B: Jack Morin (1); Trevor Smith (1)
SF: Aidan Hawley (1)
HBP: Angelo Celli (1); Sam Weigel (1); Nick Sheehan (1)
PO: Ethan Keeney (1)
E: Nick Sheehan (1); Matt Falvey (1)

Bethel (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marcus Krupke (W, 1-0) 5.0 6 3 3 2 6 0 0 2 0 19 23 4 3 80
Jordan Axberg 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 16
Aidan Nelson 1.0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 19
Totals 7 4 3 2 8 1 0 3 0 25 31 7 4 115

Roger Williams IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Gleason (L, 0-1) 3.0 6 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 14 17 3 2 61
MarkAnthony Glickman 1.0 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 23
Zayvier Hartman 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 19
Connor Branon 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 19
Kaede Wood 0.1 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 1 15
James Nichols 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 19
Totals 14 11 10 6 7 1 0 1 0 32 41 7 6 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 1st BU RWU
M. Carlsen struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBK). 0 0
T. Friesen singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 0 0
N. Wenberg struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0
T. Koehn singled through the right side (0-0); T. Friesen advanced to second. 0 0
K. Hodgkin lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0

Roger Williams - Bottom of 1st BU RWU
M. Massaro singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 0 0
J. Morin doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 FKB); M. Massaro scored. 0 1
A. Hawley singled down the lf line (0-1 F). 0 1
S. Weigel flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 1
C. Balzano reached on a fielder's choice; A. Hawley out at second 1b to ss; J. Morin advanced to third. 0 1
C. Flynn struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 1

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 2nd BU RWU
N. Jurgenson struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 1
J. Krupke walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 1
J. Krupke failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
J. Krupke failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
N. Kulseth grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 FBF); J. Krupke out on the play. 0 1

Roger Williams - Bottom of 2nd BU RWU
M. Masino flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
N. Sheehan struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 0 1
M. Falvey struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFS). 0 1

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 3rd BU RWU
M. Friesen walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
M. Carlsen singled through the right side (2-1 FBB); M. Friesen advanced to second. 0 1
M. Carlsen failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
T. Friesen walked (3-1 BFBBB); M. Carlsen advanced to second; M. Friesen advanced to third. 0 1
N. Wenberg singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); T. Friesen advanced to third; M. Carlsen scored; M.
Friesen scored. 2 1
T. Koehn homered to right field, 3 RBI (0-0); N. Wenberg scored; T. Friesen scored. 5 1
K. Hodgkin flied out to rf (2-2 BBKKF). 5 1
N. Jurgenson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 1
J. Krupke popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 5 1

Roger Williams - Bottom of 3rd BU RWU
M. Massaro grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 5 1
J. Morin flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 5 1
A. Hawley struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 5 1

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 4th BU RWU
N. Kulseth singled to center field (2-0 BB). 5 1
M. Glickman to p for N. Gleason. 5 1
M. Friesen flied out to rf (0-0). 5 1
M. Carlsen flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 5 1
T. Friesen singled through the right side (2-1 BBK); N. Kulseth advanced to third. 5 1



N. Wenberg singled through the right side, advanced to second, RBI, advanced to third (1-0 B); T. Friesen
advanced to second on an error by rf, advanced to third on a throwing error by 2b, scored; N. Kulseth
scored. 7 1
T. Koehn singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BKBBF); N. Wenberg scored, unearned. 8 1
T. Koehn failed pickoff attempt. 8 1
T. Koehn failed pickoff attempt. 8 1
K. Hodgkin struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK). 8 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Roger Williams - Bottom of 4th BU RWU
S. Weigel singled to shortstop (1-2 BKF). 8 1
C. Balzano grounded into double play 1b to ss to p (2-1 KBB); S. Weigel out on the play. 8 1
C. Flynn walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 1
M. Masino singled through the left side (1-1 BF); C. Flynn advanced to second. 8 1
N. Sheehan hit by pitch (0-1 K); M. Masino advanced to second; C. Flynn advanced to third. 8 1
M. Falvey fouled out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 8 1

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 5th BU RWU
Z. Hartman to p for M. Glickman. 8 1
N. Jurgenson grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 8 1
J. Krupke grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 1
N. Kulseth walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 8 1
N. Kulseth failed pickoff attempt. 8 1
M. Friesen singled to right field (2-1 BBF); N. Kulseth advanced to second. 8 1
M. Carlsen struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 8 1

Roger Williams - Bottom of 5th BU RWU
M. Massaro struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 8 1
J. Morin struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 8 1
A. Hawley walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 1
S. Weigel hit by pitch (0-0); A. Hawley advanced to second. 8 1
T. Smith pinch hit for C. Balzano. 8 1
T. Smith doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 S); S. Weigel scored; A. Hawley scored. 8 3
E. Keeney pinch ran for T. Smith. 8 3
E. Keeney out at second p to ss, picked off. 8 3

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 6th BU RWU
A. Gulino to 1b for E. Keeney. 8 3
C. Branon to p for Z. Hartman. 8 3
T. Friesen struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBK). 8 3
N. Wenberg walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 3
N. Wenberg failed pickoff attempt. 8 3
T. Koehn flied out to rf (2-2 KBBK). 8 3
No play. 8 3
K. Hodgkin singled through the left side (0-0); N. Wenberg advanced to second. 8 3
N. Jurgenson reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); K. Hodgkin advanced to second; N. Wenberg out at third
3b unassisted. 8 3

Roger Williams - Bottom of 6th BU RWU
J. Axberg to p for M. Krupke. 8 3
C. Flynn flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 8 3
M. Masino popped up to ss (3-2 BKFBFB). 8 3
N. Sheehan grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBF). 8 3

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 7th BU RWU
K. Wood to p for C. Branon. 8 3



J. Krupke singled down the lf line (3-0 BBB). 8 3
N. Kulseth singled to center field (3-2 BBBFK); J. Krupke advanced to second. 8 3
M. Friesen grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; N. Kulseth advanced to second; J. Krupke advanced to third. 8 3
M. Carlsen hit by pitch (3-1 FBBB). 8 3
J. Nichols to p for K. Wood. 8 3
Christiansen pinch ran for J. Krupke. 8 3
M. Carlsen advanced to second; N. Kulseth advanced to third; Christiansen scored on a wild pitch. 9 3
T. Friesen flied out to lf, SF, RBI (3-2 KBFBFB); N. Kulseth scored. 10 3
N. Wenberg walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 3
T. Koehn singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BF); N. Wenberg advanced to second; M. Carlsen scored. 11 3
B. Schneider pinch hit for K. Hodgkin. 11 3
B. Schneider struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 11 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Roger Williams - Bottom of 7th BU RWU
S. Johnson to rf for T. Koehn. 11 3
B. Schneider to 1b. 11 3
Z. Thompson to 3b for Christiansen. 11 3
A. Lavallee pinch hit for M. Falvey. 11 3
A. Nelson to p for J. Axberg. 11 3
A. Lavallee struck out looking (3-2 BFKBBK). 11 3
O. Hibbard pinch hit for M. Massaro. 11 3
O. Hibbard singled to right field (0-0). 11 3
A. Celli pinch hit for J. Morin. 11 3
O. Hibbard advanced to second on a passed ball. 11 3
M. Uriati pinch ran for O. Hibbard. 11 3
A. Celli hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 11 3
A. Celli advanced to second; M. Uriati advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 3
A. Hawley flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 FSFB); M. Uriati scored, unearned. 11 4
S. Weigel struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 11 4


